PIECES DE RECHANGE
ERSATZTEILE
SPARE PARTS
PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO

457 590—4

Jan. 1987  Printed In Japan



SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS CATALOGUE - TYPE L-4

The parts not mentioned, not shown or not numbered in this catalogue
are common to type L-1. Refer to the L-1 Parts Catalogue, No. 457'590-1.

INDEX

1. External parts, front panel, thread guides, tension controls, front flap,
threading chart, side spool pin base, thread pole.

2. Mechanical parts, needle bar, needle clamp, foot, needle plate, feed
mechanism, Tower looper, upper looper, thread take-ups.

3. Accessories, instruction manuals, packings, extra accessories.

4. Part number index and weight.

N.B. All the electrical parts are identical to those for type L-1; refer
to the L-1 Parts Catalogue, No. 457'590-1.

457 590—4







Hosei # Tavaro # Name of Parts

001579 395052-57 Screw M4x10

002038 396005-27 Side spool pin base
002067 396005-45 Shaft screw

002069 396005-47 Tension spring ¢1.1
002086 396005-48 Tension dial plate - blue
002974 396005-61 Front flap L-4

002975 396005-62 Threading chart L-4
002976 396005-63 Front cover comp. L-4
002977 396005-64 Right needle thread tension
002978 396005-65 Right needle thread guide
002979 396005-66 Needle thread guide L-4
003091 396005-83 Thread guide pole assem.







Hosei # Tavaro # Name of Parts

001517 395052-14 Washer 4x9x0.8

001579 395052-57 Screw M4x10

001757 395053-63 Grub screw M4x4

001832 395053-95 Headless screw - SM #7x3.5
001925 396003-75 Presser foot spring

001946 396003-89 Converting lever hinge screw
001947 396003-90 Friction washer 4x8x0.15
001959 396004-01 Stitch length dial

001960 396004-02 Stitch Tength indicator
001963 396004-03 Stitch length rod

001964 396004-04 Stitch length rod collar
002328 396005-50 Needle clamp screw

002481 396002-15 Stitch tongue set screw
002562 396002-25 Auxiliary presser foot guide
002575 396005-59 Ball ¢2.5

002701 396005-60 Feed key - type 2

002973 396005-87 Self Tock nut M4

002980 396002-35 Needle plate "A"

002981 396005-67 Needle bar assem. L-4

002982 396005-68 Needle bar L-4

002984 396005-69 Needle clamp thread guide L-4
002985 396005-70 Thread guide set screw
002986 396002-36 Presser foot assem. L-4
002987 396002-37 Stitch tongue "1"

002988 396005-71 Upper Tooper

002989 396005-72 Take-up lever right

002990 396005-73 Take-up Tever left

002991 396005-74 Feed oscillating rod - type 2
002992 396005-75 Feed dog support - type 3
002993 396005-76 Feed Tever axle - type 2
002994 396005-77 Feed dog L-4

003003 396005-78 Rear needle plate set screw
003004 396005-79 Needle plate set nut

003005 396005-80 Feed dog height plate - type 3
003008 396005-81 Finger protection

003009 396005-82 Needle clamp assem. L-4
003094 396005-84 Feed support assem.

003095 396005-85 Lower looper comp.




3096—3101




Hosei # Tavaro # Name of Parts

002995 396002-38 Needle plate "B"

002996 396002-39 Stitch tongue "2"

002998 396002-40 Tape/Elastic guide

003090 396002-41 Screwdriver L- 5

003091 396002-42 Accessory set L-4

003097 396020-22 Instr. manual - Afr./Eng.

003098 396021-27 Instr. manual - Ger./Fre.

003099 396022-27 Instr. manual - Eng./Fre.

003100 396023-32 Instr. manual - Dan./Nor.

003101 396025-34 Instr. manual - Fin./Swe.

003102 396022-24 Instr. manual - Eng./Spa.

003103 396022-23 Instr. manual - Eng./Dan.
Extra Accessories (not shown)

003280 396002-45 Blind-hem foot

003369 396002-44 Gatherer support

003391 396002-43 Threader set

003392 396002-31 Spool net, 60 cm long

003408 396005-86 Carton (not shown)




Hosei # Page N.W. Hosei # Page N.W.
001517 2 0.3 002994 2 19.0
001579 1,2 1.2 002995 3 32.4
001757 2 0.3 002996 3 0.6
001832 2 0.2 002998 3 29.2
001925 2 0.8 003003 2 0.8
001946 2 1.1 003004 2 0.7
001947 2 0.2 003005 2 6.6
001959 2 2.4 003008 2 13.4
001960 2 6.6 003009 2 7.8
001963 2 17.4 003090 3 7.8
001964 2 4.0 003091 1 51.0
002038 1 40.0 003092 3 214.2
002067 1 7.0 003094 2 140.0
002069 1 0.7 003095 2 35.6
002086 1 0.2 003096 3 108.0
002328 2 0.8 003097 3 108.0
002481 2 0.2 003098 3 108.0
002562 2 2.0 003099 3 108.0
002575 2 0.1 003100 3 108.0
002701 2 4.3 003101 3 108.0
002973 2 0.8 003102 3 108.0
002974 1 77.0 003103 3 108.0
002975 1 2.0 003280 3 28.0
002976 1 225.0 003369 3 25.0
002977 1 19.8 003391 3 2.0
002978 1 1.7 003392 3 6.0
002979 1 3.6 003408 3 163.0
002980 2 32.6
002981 2 23.8
002982 2 15.2
002984 2 0.6
002985 2 0.2
002986 2 23.4
002987 2 0.7
002988 2 2.4
002989 2 2.0
002990 2 3.2
002991 2 48.2
002992 2 70.8
002993 2 6.4






